
Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6239

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 WKU 289 301 590 +14
2 Jacksonville 300 296 596 +20
3 FGCU 298 306 604 +28
4 FAU 308 301 609 +33
5 UALR 298 312 610 +34
6 Towson 305 307 612 +36
7 Ball State 311 305 616 +40
8 Oakland U. 310 308 618 +42
9 Georgia Southern 306 313 619 +43
10 Arkansas State 314 306 620 +44
11 Central Michigan 317 304 621 +45
12 Ohio 308 314 622 +46
13 Fort Wayne 314 323 637 +61
14 Lipscomb Golf 334 328 662 +86



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6239

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 WKU 289 301 590 +14
1 Mary Joiner 69 73 142 -2
4 Georgina Blackman 71 76 147 +3
T 7 Katie Story 73 77 150 +6
T 19 Bailey Tyree 78 75 153 +9
T 43 Megan Clarke 76 81 157 +13

2 Jacksonville 300 296 596 +20
T 2 Maria Brunzell 72 74 146 +2
T 5 Amanda Detmer 77 71 148 +4
T 11 Hannah Berman 77 74 151 +7
T 11 Michelle Forsland 74 77 151 +7
T 32 MJ Fueyo 78 78 156 +12

3 FGCU 298 306 604 +28
T 2 Madeline Marck-Sherk 75 71 146 +2
T 7 Kelsy Holbert 75 75 150 +6
T 32 Madison Easterbrook 72 84 156 +12
T 43 Kate Williamson 78 79 157 +13
T 43 Natalia Nassar 76 81 157 +13

4 FAU 308 301 609 +33
T 11 Tai Barber 72 79 151 +7
T 19 Meghan Bennett 78 75 153 +9
T 27 Jennifer Keim 78 77 155 +11
T 32 Amanda Leslie 85 71 156 +12
T 48 Katie Veale 80 78 158 +14

5 UALR 298 312 610 +34
T 7 Sabrina Bonanno 73 77 150 +6
T 19 Lucy Owen 71 82 153 +9
T 25 Pernille Orlien 78 76 154 +10
T 32 Emelie Blennow 76 80 156 +12
T 48 Thea Wakeford-Wesmann 79 79 158 +14

6 Towson 305 307 612 +36
T 5 Alix Lowe 75 73 148 +4
T 16 Erica Han 73 79 152 +8
T 19 Alexis Hios 77 76 153 +9
T 53 Jenny Buchanan 80 79 159 +15
T 68 Sarah Perine 80 82 162 +18

7 Ball State 311 305 616 +40
T 16 Manon Tounalom 78 74 152 +8
T 25 Liz Kim 77 77 154 +10
T 27 Emily Knouff 79 76 155 +11
T 32 Sydney Anderson 77 79 156 +12
T 62 Morgan Nadaline 83 78 161 +17

8 Oakland U. 310 308 618 +42
T 11 Fiona Schmidt 75 76 151 +7
T 16 Alexis Jones 76 76 152 +8
T 32 Veronica Haque 80 76 156 +12
T 62 Maddie Zack 79 82 161 +17
70 Elle Nichols 83 80 163 +19



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6239

3

9 Georgia Southern 306 313 619 +43
T 19 Natalie Petersen 72 81 153 +9
T 32 Ella Ofstedahl 83 73 156 +12
T 32 Julianna Collett 75 81 156 +12
T 48 Ansley Bowman 80 78 158 +14
T 56 Sarah Noonan 79 81 160 +16

10 Arkansas State 314 306 620 +44
T 19 Aracelly Jimenez Rios 78 75 153 +9
T 27 Sarah Childers 79 76 155 +11
T 32 Beth Ann Compton 79 77 156 +12
T 32 Grayson Gladden 78 78 156 +12
T 68 Marisa Marquez 79 83 162 +18

11 Central Michigan 317 304 621 +45
T 11 Bria Colosky 82 69 151 +7
T 27 Natalie Johnson 82 73 155 +11
T 43 Jami Laude 74 83 157 +13
T 62 Kristen Wolfe 79 82 161 +17
71 Meghan Deardorff 84 80 164 +20

12 Ohio 308 314 622 +46
T 7 Emily Hughes 74 76 150 +6
T 32 Marissa Balish 75 81 156 +12
T 48 Lily Pendy 78 80 158 +14
T 62 Nicole Smiley 81 80 161 +17
T 73 Hannah Travis 88 78 166 +22

13 Fort Wayne 314 323 637 +61
T 48 Monica Dorner 77 81 158 +14
T 53 Linnzie Richner 80 79 159 +15
T 56 Madison Chesnutt 80 80 160 +16
T 56 Abigail Carlsen 77 83 160 +16
T 73 Jenna Kurosky 82 84 166 +22

14 Lipscomb Golf 334 328 662 +86
T 56 Lauryn Davidson 79 81 160 +16
T 73 Jenny Muesing 84 82 166 +22
76 Charley Benefield 84 84 168 +24
83 Lily McDonald 87 88 175 +31
WD Emma Wasson WD 81 WD +9
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RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6239

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 27 Abbie Smee WKU 79 76 155 +11
T 43 Caroline Cavin WKU 81 76 157 +13
T 53 Kylee Sullivan Oakland U. 75 84 159 +15
T 56 Reece Malapit Ball State 79 81 160 +16
T 56 Holly Anderson Ball State 81 79 160 +16
T 62 Paige Bird Fort Wayne 76 85 161 +17
T 62 Jean Tyrrell FGCU 80 81 161 +17

72 Rachel Leucuta CentralMichigan 82 83 165 +21

T 77 Amanda Walsh CentralMichigan 80 90 170 +26
T 77 Ashley Flynn Ohio 86 84 170 +26
79 Elizabeth Cason WKU 84 87 171 +27
80 Hannah Turner WKU 85 87 172 +28

81 Holly Hines CentralMichigan 88 85 173 +29

82 Danielle Sawyer CentralMichigan 87 87 174 +30
84 Kayla Longo FAU 88 94 182 +38



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6239

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 WKU 289 301 590 +14
2 Jacksonville 300 296 596 +20
3 FGCU 298 306 604 +28
4 FAU 308 301 609 +33
5 UALR 298 312 610 +34
6 Towson 305 307 612 +36
7 Ball State 311 305 616 +40
8 Oakland U. 310 308 618 +42
9 Georgia Southern 306 313 619 +43
10 Arkansas State 314 306 620 +44
11 Central Michigan 317 304 621 +45
12 Ohio 308 314 622 +46
13 Fort Wayne 314 323 637 +61
14 Lipscomb Golf 334 328 662 +86

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Mary Joiner WKU 69 73 142 -2
2 Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 72 74 146 +2

Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 75 71 146 +2
4 Georgina Blackman WKU 71 76 147 +3
5 Alix Lowe Towson 75 73 148 +4

Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 77 71 148 +4
7 Emily Hughes Ohio 74 76 150 +6

Sabrina Bonanno UALR 73 77 150 +6
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 75 75 150 +6
Katie Story WKU 73 77 150 +6

11 Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 74 77 151 +7
Fiona Schmidt Oakland U. 75 76 151 +7
Tai Barber FAU 72 79 151 +7
Bria Colosky Central Michigan 82 69 151 +7
Hannah Berman Jacksonville 77 74 151 +7

16 Alexis Jones Oakland U. 76 76 152 +8
Erica Han Towson 73 79 152 +8
Manon Tounalom Ball State 78 74 152 +8

19 Natalie Petersen Georgia Southern 72 81 153 +9
Aracelly Jimenez Rios Arkansas State 78 75 153 +9
Meghan Bennett FAU 78 75 153 +9
Lucy Owen UALR 71 82 153 +9
Bailey Tyree WKU 78 75 153 +9
Alexis Hios Towson 77 76 153 +9



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6239

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Mary Joiner WKU 69 73 142 -2
2 Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 72 74 146 +2

Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 75 71 146 +2
4 Georgina Blackman WKU 71 76 147 +3
5 Alix Lowe Towson 75 73 148 +4

Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 77 71 148 +4
7 Emily Hughes Ohio 74 76 150 +6

Sabrina Bonanno UALR 73 77 150 +6
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 75 75 150 +6
Katie Story WKU 73 77 150 +6

11 Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 74 77 151 +7
Fiona Schmidt Oakland U. 75 76 151 +7
Tai Barber FAU 72 79 151 +7
Bria Colosky Central Michigan 82 69 151 +7
Hannah Berman Jacksonville 77 74 151 +7

16 Alexis Jones Oakland U. 76 76 152 +8
Erica Han Towson 73 79 152 +8
Manon Tounalom Ball State 78 74 152 +8

19 Natalie Petersen Georgia Southern 72 81 153 +9
Aracelly Jimenez Rios Arkansas State 78 75 153 +9
Meghan Bennett FAU 78 75 153 +9
Lucy Owen UALR 71 82 153 +9
Bailey Tyree WKU 78 75 153 +9
Alexis Hios Towson 77 76 153 +9

25 Pernille Orlien UALR 78 76 154 +10
Liz Kim Ball State 77 77 154 +10

27 Natalie Johnson Central Michigan 82 73 155 +11
Jennifer Keim FAU 78 77 155 +11
*Abbie Smee WKU 79 76 155 +11
Sarah Childers Arkansas State 79 76 155 +11
Emily Knouff Ball State 79 76 155 +11

32 Veronica Haque Oakland U. 80 76 156 +12
Beth Ann Compton Arkansas State 79 77 156 +12
Emelie Blennow UALR 76 80 156 +12
Sydney Anderson Ball State 77 79 156 +12
MJ Fueyo Jacksonville 78 78 156 +12
Marissa Balish Ohio 75 81 156 +12
Grayson Gladden Arkansas State 78 78 156 +12
Julianna Collett Georgia Southern 75 81 156 +12
Ella Ofstedahl Georgia Southern 83 73 156 +12
Amanda Leslie FAU 85 71 156 +12
Madison Easterbrook FGCU 72 84 156 +12

43 Natalia Nassar FGCU 76 81 157 +13
Kate Williamson FGCU 78 79 157 +13
*Caroline Cavin WKU 81 76 157 +13
Megan Clarke WKU 76 81 157 +13
Jami Laude Central Michigan 74 83 157 +13

48 Monica Dorner Fort Wayne 77 81 158 +14
Thea Wakeford-Wesmann UALR 79 79 158 +14
Ansley Bowman Georgia Southern 80 78 158 +14
Katie Veale FAU 80 78 158 +14
Lily Pendy Ohio 78 80 158 +14

53 Jenny Buchanan Towson 80 79 159 +15
*Kylee Sullivan Oakland U. 75 84 159 +15
Linnzie Richner Fort Wayne 80 79 159 +15

56 Madison Chesnutt Fort Wayne 80 80 160 +16
Sarah Noonan Georgia Southern 79 81 160 +16
Abigail Carlsen Fort Wayne 77 83 160 +16
*Reece Malapit Ball State 79 81 160 +16
Lauryn Davidson Lipscomb Golf 79 81 160 +16
*Holly Anderson Ball State 81 79 160 +16

62 *Paige Bird Fort Wayne 76 85 161 +17



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6239

2

Maddie Zack Oakland U. 79 82 161 +17
*Jean Tyrrell FGCU 80 81 161 +17
Nicole Smiley Ohio 81 80 161 +17
Morgan Nadaline Ball State 83 78 161 +17
Kristen Wolfe Central Michigan 79 82 161 +17

68 Marisa Marquez Arkansas State 79 83 162 +18
Sarah Perine Towson 80 82 162 +18

70 Elle Nichols Oakland U. 83 80 163 +19
71 Meghan Deardorff Central Michigan 84 80 164 +20
72 *Rachel Leucuta Central Michigan 82 83 165 +21
73 Hannah Travis Ohio 88 78 166 +22

Jenny Muesing Lipscomb Golf 84 82 166 +22
Jenna Kurosky Fort Wayne 82 84 166 +22

76 Charley Benefield Lipscomb Golf 84 84 168 +24
77 *Amanda Walsh Central Michigan 80 90 170 +26

*Ashley Flynn Ohio 86 84 170 +26
79 *Elizabeth Cason WKU 84 87 171 +27
80 *Hannah Turner WKU 85 87 172 +28
81 *Holly Hines Central Michigan 88 85 173 +29
82 *Danielle Sawyer Central Michigan 87 87 174 +30
83 Lily McDonald Lipscomb Golf 87 88 175 +31
84 Emma Wasson Lipscomb Golf WD 81 81 +9
84 *Kayla Longo FAU 88 94 182 +38



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Mary Joiner WKU 3.00 E
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 3.00 E
Katie Story WKU 3.25 +1

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 3.25 +1

Bailey Tyree WKU 3.00 E

Julianna Collett
Georgia
Southern 3.75 +3

Kate Williamson FGCU 3.25 +1
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 0.00 E
Madison Easterbrook FGCU 3.75 +3
Georgina Blackman WKU 2.75 -1

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 3.75 +3

Megan Clarke WKU 3.50 +2

Natalie Petersen
Georgia
Southern 3.25 +1

Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 3.25 +1

Sarah Noonan
Georgia
Southern 3.25 +1

PAR 4 SCORING

Mary Joiner WKU 4.10 +1
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 4.30 +3
Katie Story WKU 4.60 +6

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 4.00 E

Bailey Tyree WKU 4.30 +3

Julianna Collett
Georgia
Southern 4.70 +7

Kate Williamson FGCU 4.60 +6
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 0.00 E
Madison Easterbrook FGCU 5.00 +10
Georgina Blackman WKU 4.10 +1

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 4.10 +1

Megan Clarke WKU 4.60 +6

Natalie Petersen
Georgia
Southern 4.80 +8

Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 4.00 E

Sarah Noonan
Georgia
Southern 4.50 +5

PAR 5 SCORING

Mary Joiner WKU 5.00 E
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 5.00 E
Katie Story WKU 4.50 -2

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 5.00 E

Bailey Tyree WKU 5.00 E

Julianna Collett
Georgia
Southern 4.75 -1

Kate Williamson FGCU 5.00 E
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 0.00 E
Madison Easterbrook FGCU 4.75 -1
Georgina Blackman WKU 6.00 +4

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 5.50 +2

Megan Clarke WKU 5.25 +1

Natalie Petersen
Georgia
Southern 5.00 E

Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 4.50 -2

Sarah Noonan
Georgia
Southern 5.75 +3

EAGLES

Natalie Petersen
Georgia
Southern 1

BIRDIES

Mary Joiner WKU 3
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 3
Katie Story WKU 3

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 1

Bailey Tyree WKU 4

Sarah Noonan
Georgia
Southern 1

Kate Williamson FGCU 2
Madison Easterbrook FGCU 1
Georgina Blackman WKU 1

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 3

Megan Clarke WKU 1

Julianna Collett
Georgia
Southern 2

Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 6
Natalia Nassar FGCU 1

PARS

Mary Joiner WKU 11
Kelsy Holbert FGCU 10
Katie Story WKU 8

Ella Ofstedahl
Georgia
Southern 15

Bailey Tyree WKU 8

Julianna Collett
Georgia
Southern 7

Kate Williamson FGCU 9
Madison Easterbrook FGCU 9
Georgina Blackman WKU 13

Ansley Bowman
Georgia
Southern 7

Megan Clarke WKU 9

Natalie Petersen
Georgia
Southern 8

Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 7

Sarah Noonan
Georgia
Southern 8

Natalia Nassar FGCU 9



Spring Break Shootout
Dates: Mar 12-13, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Lake Jovita Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 381 0.00 4 381 1
2 5 473 0.00 5 473 2
3 4 333 0.00 4 333 3
4 3 163 0.00 3 163 4
5 4 379 0.00 4 379 5
6 4 384 0.00 4 384 6
7 3 151 0.00 3 151 7
8 4 372 0.00 4 372 8
9 5 501 0.00 5 501 9
10 4 366 0.00 4 366 10
11 5 511 0.00 5 511 11
12 3 151 0.00 3 151 12
13 5 518 0.00 5 518 13
14 3 144 0.00 3 144 14
15 4 363 0.00 4 363 15
16 4 364 0.00 4 364 16
17 4 341 0.00 4 341 17
18 4 344 0.00 4 344 18

Round 1 - Lake Jovita Country Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 381 1 21 49 13 4 4.93 4 381 1
2 5 473 2 11 53 16 2 1 5.07 5 473 2
3 4 333 10 44 14 16 5 4.50 4 333 3
4 3 154 6 44 34 3.33 3 154 4
5 4 379 8 41 29 6 4.39 4 379 5
6 4 359 3 16 50 15 2 4.94 4 359 6
7 3 151 1 5 46 29 3 3.33 3 151 7
8 4 372 5 38 36 5 2 4.51 4 372 8
9 5 501 10 48 21 5 3 5.29 5 501 9
10 4 366 8 47 23 6 1 4.33 4 366 10
11 5 511 14 47 21 2 1 5.14 5 511 11
12 3 151 10 49 23 2 1 3.21 3 151 12
13 5 518 11 48 23 2 1 5.20 5 518 13
14 3 144 1 5 44 29 5 3.38 3 144 14
15 4 363 16 39 22 7 3 4.27 4 363 15
16 4 364 12 48 21 3 1 4.19 4 364 16
17 4 341 11 49 19 5 4.21 4 341 17
18 4 344 6 47 26 5 4.36 4 344 18


